CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA RESOLUTION NO. 2025-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO DEVELOP A PLAN FOR THE TEMPORARY INSTALLATION OF "UMBRELLA SKY" AT GIRALDA PLAZA AND TO INCLUDE FUNDING FOR SUCH INSTALLATION IN THE FY2025-2026 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, in 2018, the Economic Development Department presented the popular "Umbrella Sky" temporary installation at Giralda Plaza; and

WHEREAS, Umbrella Sky was very successful and enhanced the shopping, dining, and pedestrian experience on Giralda Plaza; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission wishes to authorize another temporary installation of Umbrella Sky at Giralda Plaza and direct the City Manager to include funding for such installation in the FY2025-2026 budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

- **SECTION 1.** That the foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon the adoption hereof.
- **SECTION 2.** That the City Commission hereby directs the City Manager to develop a plan for the temporary installation of "Umbrella Sky" at Giralda Plaza and to include funding for such installation in the FY2025-2026 budget.
- **SECTION 3.** That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS	DAY OF	MARCH 2025.
	APPROVED:	

VINCE LAGO MAYOR

A 7		_	_	
ΑŢ	ı "	I H		٠
Δ	L J	L	1	•

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

BILLY Y. URQUIA CITY CLERK

CRISTINA M. SUÁREZ CITY ATTORNEY